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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to czlibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

§{ Model: ALCOTEST CU34
O Model: MARK IIA

e 2e: 00T

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

1S 22 AN -5 23

(O]

Serial Number:
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Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE CF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Nationz! Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:
DDOXKP2- 293 |22 S 23
Probe Value:

/QS_ Draeger, Inc. M’L ~

COD2LOP 2O P EODIICOD PO D)




Simulator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safetq_Adminis_tratlon
regulations for devices used to cali rate Evidential Breath :
: (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/15/04 Notices)
Draeger, s,

2 Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK I1A ’
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim
O Other: ( ) DDW €53~ D\ |
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certfication Due Date:
2o M 21023

Simulator i
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the s

pecified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with

Nationa; Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc,

/2 Wodel: ALCOTEST CU34 _ e
O Model: MARK IIA erial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)
O Other:

Certification Date:




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C

Location: WALL TOWNSHIP POLICE

Calibration File No.: 02081 Calib. Date: 03/08/2022
Certification File No.: 02022 Cert. Date: 10/13/2021
Linearity File No.: 02023 Lin. Date:  10/13/2021
Solution File No.: 02073 Soln. Date: 03/03/2022
Sequential File No.: 02081 File Date: = 03/08/2022

. Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.100% ORI PN P
Solution Control Lot: 20220

Coordinator
Last Name: MIMIKOS First Name: NICHOLAS

Signature: 4/? = %=1 44#;?%‘3

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial...............coo.cooo.... #

- Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARZL-0146

00039

‘00033

00033
00382

DDAB-0015
05/06/2022 .
0925

MIL:E.

7413
03/08/2022

YyoLa -Pg——oom@

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial..... #
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Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:

TPR I Nichoias E. Mimikos 1433

Name Badge No.

Location: | :
Wa\\ 'rowﬂ‘ih P Ponce - PTZL_* Ol‘—\‘o

Agency Alcotest Serial No._

Equipment:
2102316523

Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial No,

Simulator CU-34 . Time ¥ Time Temp. | Temp. Reading on

Solution Simulator Simulators Reading NIST Traceable
Concentration Serial Nq.ﬁ Started to Heat Obtained The;mon_:eter

0.04% ‘DDwE‘SB-C')._ﬁ_b' 0% 0695 qu:-;qgi - 84.0C

008%  (DDWE S3-0305 [0%:065 109331 |, 34.0C

010% | DDPB-00\s | 0%:065 ~ 109-34S |. 34.0°C.

0166 | DDRi53-0016 | 08065, |0a:355 | 3%

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath Testing Regulations” established at N.J.A.C. 13:51, 1 am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. [n my official capacity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 71107 as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, | perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instruments. Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110™, I performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110”, |
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius + 0.2 degrees Celsius. | hereby certify that | truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. | am aware that if any of the f'orcgomg statements made by
me are willfully false, [ am subject to punishment.

Arer /fAETNS 3(3/2099

Coordinater’s Signature % Date

617252019




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARZL-0146
Location: WALL TOWNSHIP POLICE
Calibration File No.: 02081 Calib. Date: 03/08/2022 Calib. No.: 00039
Certification File No.: 02082 Cert. Date: 03/08/2022 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 02083 Lin. Date:  03/08/2022 Lin. No.: 00034
Solution File No.: 02073 Soln. Date: 03/03/2022 Soln. No.: 00382
Sequential File No.: 02083 File Date:  03/08/2022
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0196
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/08/2022
Solution Control Lot: 20260 Bottle No.: 0355
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE §3-0205
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  06/11/2022
Solution Control Lot: 20270 Bottle No.: 0324
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK S§3-0016
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  06/17/2022
Solution Control Lot: 20280 Bottle No.: 0167
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:038
Control 1 EC 0.041% 10:03S 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED ##¥
Control 1 IR 0.039% 10:03S 34.0°C #¥% TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:058
Control 2 EC 0.040% 10:058 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.040% 10:058 34.0°C #4k TEST PASSED ##
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:078
Control 3 EC 0.080% 10:08S 33.9°C ##% TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 3 IR 0.080% 10:08S 33.9°C *¥* TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:098
Control 4 EC 0.081% 10:108 34.0°C ##¥ TEST PASSED *#%
Control 4 IR 0.080% 10:108 34.0°C #*¥ TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:118
Control 5 EC 0.161% 10:128 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED *#%
Control 5 IR 0.160% 10:12S 34.0°C ##x TEST PASSED **%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:148
Control 6 EC 0.159% 10:148 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 6 IR 0.159% 10:148 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED #¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:168

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: MIMIKOS / First Name: NICHOLAS MI: E.
_ % 4 743 Badge No.: 7413
Signature: /rﬁ I[ - o Date: 03/08/2022




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certlficate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARZL-0146
Location: WALL TOWNSHIP POLICE
Calibration File No.: 02081 Calib. Date: 03/08/2022 Calib. No.: 00039
Certification File No.: 02082 Cert. Date: 03/08/2022 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 02023 Lin. Date: 10/13/2021 Lin. No.: " 00033
Solution File No.: 02073 Soln. Date: 03/03/2022 Soln. No.: 00382
Sequential File No.: 02082 _File Date:  03/08/2022
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAB-0015
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/06/2022
Solution Control Lot: 20220 Bottle No.: 0925
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:43S _
Control 1 EC 0.099% 09:44S 34.0°C ek TEST PASSED #*% .,
Control 1 IR 0.100%  09:44S 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED bk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:458 : )
Control 2 EC 0.100% 09:45S 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED #%%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 09:45S 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:46S '
Control 3 EC 0.099% 09:47S 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 09:47S 34.0°C #¥% TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:488
e e
All tests wnhl erélble tolerance.
= AN
Coordinator ,h-

Last Name: MIMIKE

Signature: 03/08/ 2622
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‘Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.:* ARZL-0146

Location: WALL TOWNSHIP POLICE ) .
Calibration File No.: 02081 Calib. Date: 03/08/2022 Calib. No.: 00039
Certification File No.: 02082 Cert. Date: 03/08/2022 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 02083 Lin. Date:  03/08/2022 Lin. No.: 00034
Solution File No.: 02084 Soln. Date: 03/08/2022  Soln. No.: 00383
Sequential File No.: 02084 ' “File Date: ~ 03/08/2022 ' 4
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 _ Serial No.:- DDAB-0015"
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  10/21/2022
Solution Control Lot: 20460 Bottle No.: 1401
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:288 e ¥ _ ' RS
Control 1. EC ' 0.100% 11:298 34.0°C *ik TEST PASSED ¥k
Control 1 IR 0.099% 11:298 34.0°C *x% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:30S '
Control 2 EC 0.100% 11:318 34.0°C #%k TEST PASSED #k*
Control 2 IR 0.099% 11:318 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED ¥k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:318
Control 3 EC 0.100% 11:328 34.0°C *¥*% TEST PASSED %k
Control 3 IR 0.099% 11:328 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED #3¥%
Ambient Air Blank _ 0.000% 11;338 :

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with _
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: b n QDX 5 PQ- 301 3> @ i e 0
Changed By: :
Last Name: MIMIKOS First Name: NICHOLAS MI: E.

: 74 Badge No.: 7413
Signature: YR T 4‘7‘4& Date:  03/08/2022

L



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068 4
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Li. Governor ; (609) 882-2000 Colonel
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/29/202
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20260

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0481 to 0.0486 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 08, 2022, : ' 1 -

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

M /. M‘y.
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this! g#\day of | % &fdi , 2020.

Notary

“An Internationaily Accredited Agency”

New Jersey Iv An Equed Opportunite Esiplover
Prived an Recveled Pagrer amd Recyeluhle




State of Nefu Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUT, ION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/17/2020
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20280

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1949 to 0.1977 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 17, 2022. ;

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, | hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities. '

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NIJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

o siio LS, day of :_r uﬁu())/ , 2020

PUBLICOF NEW &
N nviation S0T10622
My Expires 81320
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State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE - Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068 :
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Governor {609) 882-2000 “olorne!
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/07/2020
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20270

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chrdmatogra’phy and found to have
a mean ¢thyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0968 to 0.0974 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is June 11, 2022.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

MM /

Michael Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /& J‘Jay of 2020.
Kuehss/

Notary

“An Internationally Accredited Agency™

New Jerver Is Ap Egued Oppasrtumine Fmployer
Primied en Becveled Paper wid Rvcvefuble




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY : GURBIR S: GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE ‘ Attorney General
Post OFFICE Box 7068 : _
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Governor (609) §82-2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS :
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION .

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 11/02/2020

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20460

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1216 to 0.1227 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is October 21, 2022.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities. '

e DDAy A

Michael Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

this / R day of ‘?’.(Dﬁmwdc ,2020.

“An Internationally Accredited Agency"

New Jersey iy An Ll Opportunity Emplover
Priviedton Revycled Paper auid Rovyckenie
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KN Cert. No.: 4000-12064539

__Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by : VWR Intemational LLC Radnor Comporate Center, Bldg 1,Ste 200, 100 Matsonford
,Road,Radnor,PA, 19087 5.

2

i

Instrument ldentification:

Model: 61220-601, S/N: 210216823 Manufacturer; Control Company
Standards/Equipment: ' ' NG A W oy
S0 AR o Al A o et e g el s e b B RS
___Thermistor Module A28 O1Mar2022 1000464885
" Temperature Calbration Bath A45240 =
Temperature Calibration Bath A73332
Temperature Callbration Bath _ B01375 i
Temperature Probe 5394 - 08 Mar 2022 C1228018
" Temperature Callbration Bath B3A444 ;
Temperature Probe 5357 08 Jun 2021 C0428083
Thermistor Module B5C344 06 Jun 2021 1000452872
Thermistor Module B96381 21 Aug 2021 1000457544 i
Temperature Probe 5392 04 Aug 2021 C0804052
s Iwnperawrsh-uhe ) 5398 PC Vi m_éuLm i COB(MOSL_ iy

Certificate Information:

Technician: 420 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 17 Mar 2021 Cal Due Date: 17 Mar 2023
TestConditions: 62.18%RH 22.28°C 1006mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

" Unit(s) ["ﬁo&ﬂnat l "As Found tir InTol | Nominal | As Left t—uﬁ;f"f Min L Max ! T TR
- e v e cn  pmeton ae e L ol i) i ornas | 3 e
¢ NA. - NAT T 0.000 : 0.001 Y 005 005 ., 00087 ' >4
- - - - ~ = 3 A T - - r——— - e o aa B ¥ e o Pt - — - - ]
c NA. NA." T T 24808 75002 Y 24949 . 25.049 00087 T >4
°c NA. ' NA 80001 ;750001 ;Y 49951 § 50051 " 00087 " san
c NA. NA ¢ 100.002 ¢ 100,002 &y 99.952 . 100.052 0.0087 >4:1
- - A e o - . - e - r La. — . - — - .- —— e s pmn  wyan el Y e -_—

A Test munmmbmmmmmhmmuwmmwmmmmmu
and ks caloulated mmnmmuumawhw:(&mm mnwuuﬂ!yuhuawwwh
approximata a 85% confidenca level hmm-ﬂ-ﬂmummmmmmmmmumdummmmm
mwbummmmmnumwhummmdmm

Nominal=Standard's Ti Te MinaxsAccoptance
R}&ﬁchlﬂﬁm-ﬂuc!?h ‘oi=in Tolerance; Range;

mww.aunmm

Acouracy=#{Max-Miny2. Min=As Left b“uw*?m
Elms, Techalcal Manager
Nots @

Maintaining Accuracy:

hwqﬁhm%mbﬂj‘r‘ should mad s y. Thera Is no exact to detenmine how muhmmmm
mn-.unmumaymmmmm * b e e

-

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Sults B230 Webstor TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@controld.com www.traceable.com

Control Company ks EQ‘IEC!MWCMMM (AZLA) Amsericen Association Laboraiory Accreditafion, Certificath 750.01
mmmhmmmsmmwb&mmmmmgmm b \
mwmm-mmmm

1af2 mu.wwdww © 2017 Control



Alcotest 7110
| - CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

mummuwmommwnmmmmumm "
with the wmmwwummw
The Alcotast is compliant as g “mobile” end "nonmoblie” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 43884,
and 58 FR 45705. The manufactuter racommends accuracy verification of this instrument within

12 months of ths calibration date below, or sconer, accarding to your stats's

Certificafion Date: Serial Number:
q.3-19 ARZ1L-01H6




State of Nef Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Governor D1VISION OF STATE POLICE Anorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068 _
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS :
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANAL_YSIS DATE: 05/22/2020
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20220

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1204 to 0.1227 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for 1hls lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is May 06, 2022. ;

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

h
me this Q]_'day of m, , 2020.

“An Internationally Accredited Agency”

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Empluver
Pried an Revvcled Popor and Recwcfubde




Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Hi hway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to czlibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34 . |
O Model: MARK lIA Serial Number:

8 )é;ﬁearl:ZOOO (Alcosim) DDAB - OO (S

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next Céﬂification Due:
DD XK P2- 293 /-$ 22 1S 23
Probe Value: '

/__ AN Draeger, l_nc. |




- Simulator i |
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This Certificate of Accur

é acy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with Nationai Highway and Traffic Sa

C I _ fer%_Admfnistraﬁon
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath esters, © X
i (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/84 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

2 Vodel: ALCOTEST CU34
O Model: MARK I1a |

O X-Cal 2000 Alcosim ~
O Other: ( ) DDPIHSS’*DDN
— _ \—

Certification Date: Technician:

Serial Number:

Re-Certification Due Date:

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Tem
with instrumentation that is traceable to the N

The manufacturer recommends accuracy verifization of the

perature Probe has been tested for acqlrracy with
ational Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST),

Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state's specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the prose value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed in= the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next Cédffication Due::
DDLAPZ-DU 21022 2 o2z,

Probe Value:

|02 | Draeger, Inc. __ MB




Calibration cornplies with (SO/IEC
17025, ANSI/NCSL 2540-1, and 9001

-Cert. No.: 4000-12064539

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
Recalibration:

mmmmmmammumwrmmwm.

Issue Date : 17 Mar 2021

e —— i —— — — — i — i, = . S = " — — ———— ————— ——— ———— e e

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Sulte B230 Webster TX USA- 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@control3.com www.traceable.com

Control Company Is an ISONEC 17025:2017 Clibration Laboratory Accredited by (A2LA) American Association for Laboratory Accreditation, Cestiicats No. 1750.01.
Cantrol Company Is ISO 900122015 Quaflty Certified by DNV GL, Certiicats No. CERT-01805-2008-A0-HOU-ANAB.

Intamational Laboralory Accraditation = Mutilatersl Recognifion Arrangement (ILAC-MRA).
2al2 Traceable® i a registerad trademark of Cantrol Company



